

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2025

Jyoti Rani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Principal Commissioner Of Custom .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025

Jyoti Rani .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Principal Commissioner Of Custom .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Prakash Shah a/w Adv. Prateek Gattani a/w  
Adv. Trisha Rathi i/b Adv. Nikhil Rungta For Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ

**DATE :** 17th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )